# ASCENSION ST. VINCENT FOUNDATION GOLF OUTING

## Monday, August 26, 2024 The Club at Holliday Farms

#### 11:00am Registration Opens | 12:30pm Shotgun Start

Funds raised will benefit an endowment for Patient and Family Support Programs at Peyton Manning Children's Hospital.

## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

### Foursome | \$6,500

\$4,900 of the Foursome Sponsorship is tax deductible.

- Four (4) players in scramble
- Logo on prominent corporate signage
- Logo and active link to corporation's website on the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation event website
- Listed in the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual donor impact report
- Listed on Donor Wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis

#### Meal Sponsor | \$4,000

\*Limited to two sponsors on a first come first serve basis. \$3,200 of the Meal Sponsorship is tax deductible.

- Two (2) players in scramble
- Logo on prominent corporate signage at lunch or dinner buffet
- Listed on the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation event website
- Listed in the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual donor impact report
- Listed on Donor Wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis

#### Beverage Station Sponsor | \$2,500

\$2,100 of the Beverage Station Sponsorship is tax deductible.

- One (1) player in scramble
- Signage on one (1) beverage station located on the golf course
- Opportunity to use your employees to staff beverage station
- Listed on the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation event website
- Listed in the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual donor impact report
- Listed on Donor Wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis

#### Individual Player | \$1,000

\$600 of the Individual Player Sponsorship is tax deductible.

- One (1) player in scramble
- Listed in the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation's annual donor impact report
- Listed on Donor Wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis
- Membership in the Ascension St. Vincent Physician's Society or Friends of the Foundation Society, if applicable

give.stvincent.org/golf

## ASCENSION ST. VINCENT FOUNDATION GOLF OUTING

We are ple	leased to support the <b>Ascension St. Vince</b>	nt Foundation Golf (	<b>Duting</b> on <b>August 26, 2024</b>		
as a	Sponsor at	the \$	_level.		
	otions: _ Please make checks payable to the Ascen _ Please invoice the entire amount on this o		ation		
	_ Please charge the below credit card for \$_				
Credit Car	nd Type Credi	t Card Number			
	n Date Authorized S				
Please type or print your sponsor information as you would like it to appear on all signage and written materials.					

Sponsor Name		
	materials. Max number of characters is 50.)	
Donor Name (if different from a	above sponsor name)	
Sponsor Contact	Title	
	City, State, Zip	
Telephone	Email	
Website		
Upon submission of your regist	ration, you will receive a confirmation email.	

Sponsor registrations and all logos for inclusion on promotional materials (if applicable) are due by **August 2, 2024**. Player names are due by **August 19, 2024**. Please submit all information by email to Jenn Loepker at jennifer.loepker@ascension.org.

The event will be held in a manner that is consistent with all applicable State, Federal, and Municipals guidelines as well as Ascension St. Vincent policy procedures.

#### For further information, please contact:

Jenn Loepker at the Ascension St. Vincent Foundation 317-338-5090 | Jennifer.Loepker@ascension.org 250 West 96th Street, Suite 470| Indianapolis, IN give.stvincent.org/golf



Ascension St.Vincent Foundation